RI SOS Filing Number: 202532035950

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER {oplional)
Susan C. Kiernan, Esquire

B. E-MAIL CONTAGT AT SUBMITTER (optanal)
susan kiernan@troutman.com

C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO. (Name and Addoss)

Igusan C. Kiernan, Esquire
Troutman Pepper Locke LLP
One Financial Plaza, Suite 2800

Iﬁrovidence. RI 02903

SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Date: 5/15/2025 11:27:00 AM

| Gl | MiRese

THE ABOVE SPACE 15 FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1. DEBTOR’'S NAME Prowdc on y ore Debtor name (1a of 15) (use exact ful nane do not o=t mod fy. of abbreviate Ary pant of 1hg DeDta*'s name). f any part o the ndnadaal Debioe's name wll

nol fic mAne 1b, lesve il ol item | blank. check here

ana prownda the Indrcdusl Debtor wformation in item 10 of the Finanding Statement Addendum (Formn LICT1Ad)

1n ORGANIZATION'S NAME
Rhode Island Health and Educational Building Corporation

OR 5 INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME TFIRST PERSONAL NAWE TADDITIONAL NAME [ S1INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
I
¢ WAWING ADDRESS ciTY STATt  [OSTAL COOC COUNTRY
33 Broad Street, Suite 200 Providence RI 02903 USA

2. DEBTOR'S NAME Provice orly gra Detloe rarre (28 or 2b) (use exozl, ful na~we. do not am | mod fy. or abbrowale any par of tha Oeotces name). o any part of the Indned sl Debtors name wall

not 4t in ne 7b, frave af of rtem 2 blank, check here

D #rd provide the Indrvrdual Debtor mformation in ite= 10 of the Financing Statement Adcerdum (Form UCC 1 AJ)

2n OHGANIZATION § NAME

OR

29 INDIVIDUAL 'S SURNAMF FIRST PERSONAL NAME [ADDITIONAL NAML(SYINITIALES) ~ [SUFFIX
2¢ MAILING ADDRESS ary - ;STATE POSTAL COOF COUNITRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME {or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY] Provde on y gna S#cured Panty aarre (3a of 30)

32 ORGANIZATION § NAME

Millennium Corporation, as successor-by-merger to Century Subsidiary Investments, Inc. 1l|
OR 3b INJIVIDJAL'S SURNANE FIRST PERSONAL NAME ’ ADDITEONAL NAME{S)INITIAL(S) SUFFIX
X MAILING ADDRESS cITY STATE  |POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
125 High Street, Oliver Street Tower, Suite 901 |Boston MA 02110 USA

4. COLLATERAL. Trs financing stalement cov s the fof cwang col ateral

All of the Debtor's right, title and interest with respect to the Revenues as defined and described in that certain
Monrtgage, Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2011, as amended by the First Amendment to
Mortigage, Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2019, as may be further amended and
supplemented from time to time, by and among the Debtor, the Secured Party, Eastern Bank, as successor-by-merger
to Century Bank and Trust Company and Salve Regina University, as more particularly descnbed in Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5. Check gnly # appreable and cnecx only ono box  Co Lniaral n'\oid n 3 Trus! (see LCCI1AD. tem 17 and Irsinuchom)

being aomrusinmd by a Dacadan’s ®a‘toral Resvseniatve

6a Chick pnly 1 Apphcabin aro chrck gnly oW box

D Public Finance Trarsacion Marufaciured-Hame Transaciion

A Deblor 1s a Tansmtang Ubsly

6. Checx a~ly # apol cab'e and chocx paly 0ne box

Agncdlusal Lina

T ALTLANATIVE OCSIGNATION (¢ applcab o) Lessoe/Lessor

Conugnae/Coragnor

Badoo/Bador

NenUCC Fing
Licensoe/Liconsor

E SaberfGuyor

8 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

Filed with Rhode Island Secretary of State (Salve Regina University Issue, Series 2011)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT {Form UCC1) (Rev 07/01/23)



EXHIBIT A
Debtor: Rhode Island Health and Educational Building Corporation

Secured Party:  Millennium Corporation, as successor-by-merger to Century Subsidiary
Investments, Inc. 111

All right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to (a) all Revenues to be received from the
Borrower or derived from any security provided under the Agreement, (b) all rights to receive such
Revenues and the proceeds of such rights, (c) all funds and investments held from time to time in the
funds established under the Agreement, and (d) all of its right, title and interest in the Agreement,
including enforcement nghts and remedies but excluding certain rights of indemnification and to
reimbursement of certain expenses as st forth therein. This assignment and pledge does not include:
(1) the rights of the Debtor pursuant to provisions for consent, concurrence, approval or other action
by the Debtor, notice to the Debtor or the filing of reports, certificates or other documents with the
Debtor, (i1) the right of the Debtor to any payments or reimbursements pursuant to Sections 309(e),
803, and 1007 of the Agreement, or (iii) the powers of the Debtor as stated in the Agreement to
enforce the provisions of the Agreement. As further secunty for its obligations to make payments to
the Debt Scrvice Fund, and for its other payment obligations under the Agreement, the Borrower
grants to the Sccured Party a security interest in its interest in the moneys and other investments held
from time to time in the funds and accounts established under the Agreement

As used herein the following terms shall have the following respective meanings:

“Agreement” means the Mortgage, Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 1,
2011, as amended by the First Amendment to Mortgage, Loan and Security Agreement dated as of
October 15, 2019, as further amended and supplemented from time to time, by and among the Debtor,
the Secured Party, the Borrower and Eastern Bank, as successor-by-merger to Century Bank and
Trust Company, as amended from time to time.

“Borrower” means Salve Regina University, a Rhode Island nonprofit corporation.

“Revenues” means all debt service payments, ratcs, mortgage payments, rents, fees, charges,
and other income and receipts, including procceds of insurance, eminent domain and sale, and
including proceeds derived from any secunty provided under the Agreement, payable to the Debtor
under the Agreement, excluding administrative fees of the Debtor, reimbursements to the Debtor for
expenses incurred by the Debtor, and indemnification of the Debtor.

313744978v.}



